

MACON-BIBB COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

2525 PIO NONO AVENUE, SUITE 1200 MACON, GEORGIA 31206 Phone: (478) 621-6622 Fax: (478) 621-6119

Board Members

Darius D. Maynard

Chairman

Joel Hazard Vice-Chair

Karen Evans-Daniels

Member

Mike Kaplan **Member**

Herbert Spangler **Member**

Thomas Gillon
Interim Elections

Supervisor

Agenda Special Called Board Meeting March 31, 2022 4:00 P.M.

I. Call Board Meeting to Order

II. Executive Session

a. To discuss personnel matters.

III. Motion For Adjournment

To Join Special Called Board Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZckcuGgrz8rGNXoJNtqYmQFy9ikwBpCSiyL